used for water distribution. The Building Materials Division is joint

world leader for roofing products and indoor and outdoor wall

facings, and is the European leader for industrial mortars. The

Building Materials Distribution Division is number one in Europe in

its field since the acquisition of Meyer International in the United

Kingdom and Raab Karcher in Germany. With manufacturing

operations in Europe, Latin America, Asia and South Africa and

significant sales volumes in distant export markets, the Pipe Division

also has considerable international reach.

Saint-Gobain’s structure has therefore been optimized to enable a

worldwide strategy to be rolled out across all businesses. Its

development towards downstream activities, the most recent

chapter in its refocusing, has brought the dual benefit of reduced

exposure to cyclical downturns and closer knowledge of buying

trends among end-user consumers.

SAINT-GOBAIN’S BUSINESSES

REVIEW BY SECTOR AND BY DIVISION

Pro forma accounts have been prepared for 2001 and 2000, following the transfer, as from January 1, 2002,
of the Pipe Division’s distribution operations to the Building Materials Distribution Division.

Net sales 2002 2001 2001 2000 2000
(In € millions) pro forma pro forma

Flat Glass 4,423 4,478 4,478 4,167 4,167
Insulation and Reinforcements 3,329 3,274 3,274 3,254 3,254
Containers 4,076 4,070 4,070 3,906 3,906
(Internal sales) (10) (9) (9) (10) (10)

Glass 11,818 11,813 11,813 11,317 11,317
Ceramics & Plastics and Abrasives 3,637 4,018 4,018 4,095 4,095
Essilor - - - 978 978
(Internal sales) - - - - -

High-Performance Materials 3,637 4,018 4,018 5,073 5,073
Building Materials 3,074 3,184 3,184 3,067 3,067
Building Materials Distribution 10,953 10,521 10,061 8,383 7,929
Pipe 1,344 1,397 1,782 1,392 1,778
(Internal sales) (269) (278) (203) (246) (178)

Housing Products 15,102 14,824 14,824 12,596 12,596
(Internal sales) (283) (265) (265) (171) (171)
TOTAL 30,274 30,390 30,390 28,815 28,815

• STGOBAIN RA02-CH1/GB  13/06/03  10:35  Page 7

8

The Glass Sector federates some of the Saint-Gobain Group’s

long-standing capabilities, such as Flat Glass, Insulation and

Reinforcements, and Containers.

Together, these divisions represent 38.5% of Group sales. Each

has a strong leadership position, either in Europe or in the

international arena as a whole. Saint-Gobain is the world’s

top player in this sector, buoyed by its being the only glass

manufacturer that provides a comprehensive glass offering.

The Sector serves broad end-user markets, such as construction

and renovation, the automotive and transport industries,